

July 19, 2016

Honorable Mayor Tim Kabat **Common Council Members**

Ladies and Gentleman:

The Aviation Board, at their last regular meeting, approved by unanimous vote the Resolution that the Ordinance to amend Sections 8-1(2), 8-51, 8-51(a) and (b), 8-54 and 8-54(c)(1), and 44-3 and 44-3(d) to update the title of Airport Director; to amend Section 8-21 regarding the Aviation Board membership to state "shall be a member of the La Crosse County Board of Supervisors" instead of "may be a member of the La Crosse County Board of Supervisors" and to amend Section 8-23(2) regarding the powers and duties of the Aviation Board of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse.

Therefore, it is respectfully requested that the Common Council approve the same.

Respectfully Submitted,

Clinton Torp

Airport Manager



Aviation Board